Meeting:

Invitees:

Date:
Time:
Place:

Purpose:

5:30 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

5:50 p.m.

6:05 p.m.

6:20 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Metro Central Community Enhancement Committee

Mary Nolan Metro Councilor District 5, committee chair
Kelly Stevens (Linnton Neighborhood Representative)

Derron Coles (Northwest Business Representative)

Susan Andrews (Forest Park Neighborhood Association)
Barbara Erlich (Friends of Cathedral Park Neighborhood Association)
Shayna Snyder (Environmental Community Representative — To be

confirmed by Metro Council)

Vacant (Northwest District Association Representative)

Metro Staff Noelle Dobson

Tuesday, June 2, 2022
5:30 to 7:00 p.m.

Zoom virtual webinar

Discuss approach for 2023 grant cycle, approve grantmaking budget

Welcome and check-in

Approve meeting minutes from Dec, 2021 meeting

Previous grantee and program update

Review 2023 solicitation materials; approve 2023 budget

Break

2023 Request for proposals: outreach plan, timeline

Next steps

Adjourn

Councilor Mary Nolan

Councilor Mary Nolan

Noelle Dobson

Noelle Dobson

All

Noelle Dobson

Noelle Dobson

Councilor Mary Nolan



