Meeting:	Metro Central Community Enhancement Committee		
Invitees:	Kelly Stevens (Linnton Neighborhood Representativ Derron Coles (Northwest Business Representative) Susan Andrews (Forest Park Neighborhood Associat Barbara Erlich (Friends of Cathedral Park Neighborh Shayna Snyder (Environmental Community Represe confirmed by Metro Council)	<ul> <li>Susan Andrews (Forest Park Neighborhood Association)</li> <li>Barbara Erlich (Friends of Cathedral Park Neighborhood Association)</li> <li>Shayna Snyder (Environmental Community Representative – To be confirmed by Metro Council)</li> <li>Vacant (Northwest District Association Representative)</li> </ul>	
Date:	Tuesday, June 2, 2022		
Time:	5:30 to 7:00 p.m.	5:30 to 7:00 p.m.	
Place:	Zoom virtual webinar		
Purpose:	Discuss approach for 2023 grant cycle, approve grant	making budget	
5:30 p.m.	Welcome and check-in	Councilor Mary Nolan	
5:45 p.m.	Approve meeting minutes from Dec, 2021 meeting	Councilor Mary Nolan	
5:50 p.m.	Previous grantee and program update	Noelle Dobson	
6:05 p.m.	Review 2023 solicitation materials; approve 2023 budget	Noelle Dobson	
6:20 p.m.	Break	All	
6:30 p.m.	2023 Request for proposals: outreach plan, timeline	Noelle Dobson	
6:50 p.m.	Next steps	Noelle Dobson	
7:00 p.m.	Adjourn	Councilor Mary Nolan	